



State Water Resources Control Board

August 14, 2019

David Castanon
Chief, Regulatory Division
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Los Angeles District
60 South California Street, Suite 201
Ventura, California 93001

Dear Mr. Castanon:

RE: CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER FOR THE REGIONAL GENERAL PERMIT (RGP) 41 FOR REMOVAL OF INVASIVE PLANTS (SB19014GN)

Enclosed please find a Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order (Order), authorized by the State Water Resources Control Board. This Order is issued to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Los Angeles District for Regional General Permit 41 for Removal of Invasive Plants (Project). Attachments A through C of the Enclosure are also part of the Order.

If you require further assistance, please contact me by phone at (916) 322-7781 or by email at Jean.Bandura@waterboards.ca.gov. You may also contact Beth Payne, Chief of the Wetlands Permitting and Planning Unit, by phone at (916) 341-5579 or email at Elizabeth.Payne@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely.

Jean Bandura

Environmental Scientist

Division of Water Quality – Wetlands Permitting and Planning Unit

State Water Resources Control Board

Enclosures (1):Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for Regional General Permit (RGP) 41 for Removal of Invasive Plants

Regional General Permit No. 41 for Removal of Invasive Plants U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Los Angeles District

RM ID: 430007

cc: [Via email only] (w/ enclosure):

Sam Ziegler
Chief, Wetlands Regulatory Office
(WTR-8)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9
Ziegler.Sam@epa.gov

Emma Ross
Project Manager, North Coast Branch
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Los Angeles District
Emma.B.Ross@usace.army.mil

David Castanon
Chief, Regulatory Division
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Los Angeles District
David.J.Castanon@usace.army.mil

Karen Mogus, Deputy Director
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
Karen.Mogus@waterboards.ca.gov

CWA Section 401 WQC Program
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
Stateboard401@waterboards.ca.gov

Phil Hammer
Program Manager
Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board
Phillip.Hammer@waterboards.ca.gov

LB Nye
Program Manager
Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board
LB.Nye@waterboards.ca.gov

Stephanie Tadlock Water Quality Certifications Unit Supervisor Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Sacramento Stephanie.Tadlock@waterboards.ca.gov

Matt Scroggins
Program Manager
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board, Fresno
Matt.Scroggins@waterboards.ca.gov

Regional General Permit No. 41 for Removal of Invasive Plants U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Los Angeles District

Jan Zimmerman
Program Manager
Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville
Jan.Zimmerman@waterboards.ca.gov

RM ID: 430007

Kai Dunn
Program Manager
Colorado River Regional Water Quality Control Board
Kai.Dunn@waterboards.ca.gov

David Woelfel
Program Manager
Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board

<u>David.Woelfel@waterboards.ca.gov</u>

Eric Becker
Program Manager
San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

<u>Eric Becker@waterboards.ca.gov</u>

Ali Aghili Regional Manager California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Inland Desert Region Ali.Aghili@wildlife.ca.gov

Jeff Brandt
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Inland Desert Region
Jeff.Brandt@wildlife.ca.gov

Craig Shuman
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Marine Region
Craig.Shuman@wildlife.ca.gov

Ed Pert
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, South Coast Region
Ed.Pert@wildlife.ca.gov

Julie Vance
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Central Region
Julie.Vance@wildlife.ca.gov